Series 10 Technical SheetFINELITE
Date
Project
Type
Comments
INTEGRATED SENSORS:
Series 10 can be specified with integrated
daylight or occupancy sensors.

Ballast factor (Standard 0.88 for T8 lamps, 1.0 for T5 or T5HO)
Integrated Sensors / On-Board Controls (OBD-Daylight, OBO-Occupancy, OBB-Both)
ORDERING GUIDE
Sample Number: S10 - PLV - 32’ - 3T8 - DC - 91W - CCO - 277 - FA 50” - FE - C1 - 0.88 - OBO
S10
DESCRIPTION
Series 10 is an indirect/direct luminaire with four different uplight options, five
different downlight options and two reflector choices. Luminaire options include
using up to three T8, T5, or T5HO lamps.
CONTROLLED CENTER OPTICS
SOFT TOP OPTICS
TOTALLY DIRECT OPTICS
©
 2011 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  CTK0017.11/11
DIMENSIONS / LAMPING:
Available in 1, 2, or 3 T8, T5 or T5HO lamps.
3.0"
2.9"
9.5"
BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANT
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  510 / 441-1100  •  Fax: 510 / 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
Series 10 Technical SheetFINELITE
CONSTRUCTION: Body is 20-gauge die-formed steel
body with 18-gauge die-formed internal joiner system,
plug-together wiring standard. All components are hard-
tooled to tolerances of 0.010".
ENDCAPS: Flat Endcap (FE) standard, 18-gauge die-
formed steel endcaps, adds 0.1� at each end. Optional:
Rounded Endcap (RE), injection molded sculpted endcap
with 0.100� reveal. No exposed fasteners, holes or knock-
outs. Rounded Endcap adds 5.125" at each end.
REFLECTORS: Standard 91% reflective white (91W) side
reflectors. Optional: Extended Performance specular (EP)
side reflectors. 96% reflective white side reflectors
(96W).
UPLIGHT OPTICAL OPTIONS:
Open No uplight optical control.
CCO Controlled Center Optics, covers center lamp,
95% downlight (center only);
STO Soft Top Optics, 0.063" perforations cover the
top surface;
TDO Totally Direct Optics, solid top above lamps,
0/100.
DOWNLIGHT SHIELDING OPTIONS:
A12 A12 Diffuser lens, acrylic UV stabilized, 0.100"
thick;
PS Perf Shield, white, curved shield with 0.063"
perforations covering the surface;
WCB White Cross Blade Baffle, white cross blades
3.0" apart;
WSB White Straight Blade Baffle, white blades 3.0"
apart;
PLV Parabolic Louver, semi-specular louvers 3.0"
apart;
ACCESSORIES: Optional Lamp Guard, 063 clear acrylic,
UV stabilized; Optional Dust Cover, clear acrylic. NOTE:
Will significantly impact light level performance.
ELECTRICAL: 120 or 277V prewired. Fixture and electri-
cal components are UL/C-UL listed and fixture will bear
UL/C-UL labels. Optional Adders: 347V prewired, dual
circuit, emergency circuits, emergency battery packs.
INTEGRATED SENSORS: Series 10 can be specified